Multidimensional
Scaling (MDS)
Presentation

Spring 2011

Mike Kurtz
Dr. Skalski

Reality Television
Pawn Stars
Jon & Kate +8
A&E Biography
Unsolved Mysteries
Intervention
Queer Eye for the Straight Guy
Judge Judy
Celebrity Rehab
Jersey Shore
Punk’d
Survivor
American ldol




1.) Create a survey to obtain the necessary data for conducting
MDS. Here is the survey we used in our project. Note that it
includes both paired-comparison distances between the
concepts (shows) (to measure perceived differences without
telling respondents what attributes they need to use to make
the comparisons) and selected attributes of the concepts
(shows).

For each of the following questions, please rate how similar you feel one show is with
another. The rating should be done on a 0 to 100 scale. Small values indicate that
the programs are very close while large values represent dissimilarity. “0”
represents an answer option of “the shows are identical” and “100” represents an
answer option of “the shows are maximally different”.

In your opinion, how far apart are:

Pawn Stars and Jon and Kate +8?

Pawn Stars and A&E Biography?

Pawn Stars and Unsolved Mysteries?

Pawn Stars and Intervention?

Pawn Stars and Queer Eye for the Straight Guy?

Pawn Stars and Judge Judy?

Pawn Stars and Celebrity Rehab?

Pawn Stars and Jersey Shore?

Pawn Stars and Punk’d?

Pawn Stars and Survivor?

Pawn Stars and American ldol?

Jon and Kate +8 and A&E Biography?

Jon and Kate +8 and Unsolved Mysteries?

Jon and Kate +8 and Intervention?




Jon and Kate +8 and Queer Eye for the Straight Guy?
Jon and Kate +8 and Judge Judy?

Jon and Kate +8 and Celebrity Rehab?

Jon and Kate +8 and Jersey Shore?

Jon and Kate +8 and Punk’d?

Jon and Kate +8 and Survivor?

Jon and Kate +8 and American Idol?

A&E Biography and Unsolved Mysteries?

A&E Biography and Intervention?

A&E Biography and Queer Eye for the Straight Guy?
A&E Biography and Judge Judy?

A&E Biography and Celebrity Rehab?

A&E Biography and Jersey Shore?

A&E Biography and Punk’d?

A&E Biography and Survivor?

A&E Biography and American Idol?

Unsolved Mysteries and Intervention?

Unsolved Mysteries and Queer Eye for the Straight Guy?
Unsolved Mysteries and Judge Judy?

Unsolved Mysteries and Celebrity Rehab?

Unsolved Mysteries and Jersey Shore?

Unsolved Mysteries and Punk’d?

Unsolved Mysteries and Survivor?




Unsolved Mysteries and American ldol?
Intervention and Queer Eye for the Straight Guy?
Intervention and Judge Judy?

Intervention and Celebrity Rehab?

Intervention and Jersey Shore?

Intervention and Punk’d?

Intervention and Survivor?

Intervention and American Idol?

Queer Eye for the Straight Guy and Judge Judy?
Queer Eye for the Straight Guy and Celebrity Rehab?
Queer Eye for the Straight Guy and Jersey Shore?
Queer Eye for the Straight Guy and Punk’d?
Queer Eye for the Straight Guy and Survivor?
Queer Eye for the Straight Guy and American Idol?
Judge Judy and Celebrity Rehab?

Judge Judy and Jersey Shore?

Judge Judy and Punk’d?

Judge Judy and Survivor?

Judge Judy and American Idol?

Celebrity Rehab and Jersey Shore?

Celebrity Rehab and Punk’d?

Celebrity Rehab and Survivor?

Celebrity Rehab and American Idol?




Jersey Shore and Punk’d?

Jersey Shore and Survivor?

Jersey Shore and American ldol?

Punk’d and Survivor?

Punk’d and American Idol?

Survivor and American ldol?

For each of the following shows, circle the number that best reflects how you feel
about the program on the dimensions of dislike/like, fiction/reality,
intelligent/stupid, and informative/uninformative.

Pawn Stars
Dislike 0| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 Like
Fiction 0| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 Reality
Intelligent 0| 1| 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8] 9|10 Stupid
Informative 0| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 | Uninformative
Jon and Kate + 8
Dislike 0| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 Like
Fiction 0| 1] 2| 3] 4|5|6|7]8|]9]10 Reality
Intelligent 0| 1] 2| 3] 4]|5|6| 78] 9|10 Stupid
Informative O| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 | Uninformative
A&E Biography
Dislike 0|1 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8] 9|10 Like
Fiction 01| 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8| 9]10 Reality
Intelligent 01| 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8] 9|10 Stupid
Informative 0| 1] 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 | Uninformative
Unsolved Mysteries
Dislike 0| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 Like
Fiction 0| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 Reality
Intelligent 0| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9]10 Stupid
Informative 0| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 | Uninformative
Intervention
Dislike 0| 1] 2| 3] 4|56 78] 9|10 Like
Fiction 0| 1| 2| 3] 4|5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 Reality
Intelligent 0|1 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8] 9|10 Stupid
Informative 0| 1] 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 | Uninformative




Queer Eye for the Straight Guy

Dislike 0|1 2| 3] 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9]10 Like
Fiction 0| 1] 2| 3] 4|5|6|7]8]9]10 Reality
Intelligent 0| 1| 2| 3] 4|5|6| 7| 8] 9|10 Stupid
Informative 0| 1] 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8| 9][10| Uninformative
Judge Judy
Dislike 0|1 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8] 9|10 Like
Fiction Ol 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8] 9|10 Reality
Intelligent 01| 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8] 9|10 Stupid
Informative 0| 1] 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 | Uninformative
Celebrity Rehab
Dislike O| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 Like
Fiction 0| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 Reality
Intelligent 0| 1] 2| 3] 4]|5|6|] 78] 9|10 Stupid
Informative O| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 | Uninformative
Jersey Shore
Dislike 01| 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8] 9|10 Like
Fiction 01| 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8] 9]10 Reality
Intelligent 0| 1] 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8] 9|10 Stupid
Informative 0| 1] 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 | Uninformative
Punk’d
Dislike 0| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 Like
Fiction Ol 1| 2| 34| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 Reality
Intelligent 0| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 Stupid
Informative 0| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 | Uninformative
Survivor
Dislike 0|1 2| 3] 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9]10 Like
Fiction 0| 1| 2| 3| 4|5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 Reality
Intelligent 01| 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8] 9|10 Stupid
Informative 0| 1] 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 | Uninformative
American ldol
| oDisike | o]l 1] 2] 3]4]5]6] 7] 8] 9]10] Like




Fiction 01| 2| 3| 45| 6| 7| 8| 9]10 Reality
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Intelligent 10 Stupid

Informative 0| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| 7| 8| 9|10 | Uninformative

Are you male or female?
MALE
FEMALE
About how many hours did you spend watching TV yesterday, including online viewing?

HOURS



2.) Input your data into SPSS.

>Create names and labels in Variable View.
>Input your collected responses in Data View.

1o Numeric 4 ] Hone [ o = fught # Scale  Ingut
2 A Mumeric 8 0 AL Pawn St None Hone ] = Rght & Nomnal  Input
3 Az Numeric 8 0 A2 Pan S2a Mone Hoe ] = Right & Nornnal > Ingut
4 A Mumeric & o A3 Pann Siat None Here 8 = Right & Noennal  Ingut
5 A Mumeric & o Ad Pawn Siar - None Hore 8 W Right & Norminal  Irguit
8 s Numeric B o A5 Pann Sia  Mone Hore [ m Right # Scale It
7 A umaric & o A8, Pawn Star None Nero 8 = Right # Scaie  ingut
8 A7 Mumeric & 0 AT Paan Star . None Hona L | fght # Scam  Ingut
9 A8 Numeric @ 0 A8, Pawn Star None Hone 8 = Raght o Scae  Ingut
A8 8 o AQ Paan St None Hore ] = Right # Scale  Ingut
] 0 A10 Pawn Sta. Mone Hore ] = Right # Scake  Ingut
L} o A1 Pawn Sta. Hone Noew 8 W Right # Scale * Input
8 o A12 Jonand . Mone None 8 = fught & Nomnal  Ingut
& o A13. Jon and . Mone Hone 8 = fght # Scale  Ingut
] o Ald Jon and  Mone None ] = Right # Scale  Ingut
L] 0 A15 Jon and . Mone Nooe 8 . Right # Scale e Irgput
L] 1] A6 Jonand  Mone Hona 4 - Right # Scale e Ingut
] o A17 Jonand . Mone Noa 8 = fght # Scalm  Ingut
8 o A18. Jon and . Mono Nore 8 u Right & Noennal It
L] (] A9 Jon and . Mone None L W Rught # Scale s Ingut
8 o A20 Jon and . None Nong 8 = foght # Scal  Inqut
] o AZ1 Jonand . Mone Nene 8 = fught # Scale  Ingut
8 o AZ2 ASE Bo. Mone Hoee 8 = Right # Scale  Ingut
] ] AZ) AAE B Mone Hone [ - Right # Scale  Irgut
L] o A24 ARE Bia . Hone Koo L] m Right & Nominal e Ingut
8 o AZS. ALE Bia . Mone Mo 8 = Right # Scale  Input
8 0 A2 ABE B Mone Heoe 8 = fght # Scale  Ingut
8 o A2T ARE B Mone Hone 8 = Right # Scale  Ingut
8 0 AZB AAE Bo  Mone Hone ] m Right # Scale  Irgut
L) 0 AZ) ASE Bo Mone Hore ] = Right # Scale It
L} o A3 ALE Bio. Hone Nora 8 o Fught o Scale  Ingut
8 o A31. Unsohed . None Nong 8 | fght # Scalm  Ingut
] o A32 Unsohed  Mone Hone 8 = Rght # Scae  Ingut
L] o A33 Unsohed  None Hoee 8 - Right # Scale  Input
8 0 A34 Unsohed  None hone 8 = fught # Scale  Ingut
8 o AJ5 Unsohed  None Hore 8 = Rght # Scale  Ingut

8 0 A3 Unsobed  Hone Hee 8 = Riaht £ Scale  Inoul “E|
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7 7 %0 a0 80 L) 50 70 i) 8 El =0 " o5 k) 50 50 a0 [
8 [} B0 % %0 0 0 5 5 50 [ & 7 o5 a7 15 a [ 10
9 9 % 50 5 a5 a5 85 65 ™ F 50 o m a0 L] el L] 20

W |

FBM SPSS SiSstes Processor s ready

mamm ﬂmm...li]mn-u.. S Fial Questionn... | B "Outputt [Docu... | @ intersctive Gra... || &3 535 Data 2- ... @ conommosae. . =L 118 n-.um.



3.) Run Descriptives for the group.

> Go to Analyze > Descriptive Statistics = Descriptives

1 1 General Unear Model  + ;EIW'!

2 2 Gaher snd Levar Mooeds b o5 5 °0 5 L) w0 « w0 L) ] k) 60 50
3 3 | Meped Modets. 0 Eese 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 a0 100 100 90
f i | coerate :E::: 0 o ) 2 70 & 100 ) 80 w0 o )
5 s 1 Reesson L4 = 0 L 100 100 100 40 40 o =0 90 n 40 40
L] 6 Loginear L4 60 80 a5 80 &0 a5 o0 @0 a5 7o Bs 80 40 60
T 7 Heursl Hetyora 70 S50 70 70 85 50 & 95 70 50 50 40 40
8 8 Cusaty T0 80 95 &5 50 a5 - a1 o5 a7 15 43 s 10
] 9 {icsien Pacucion. = 85 65 [ 65 5 £ ™ o 90 L) 0 50 n

sz

| ERoC curve

=

Descnpives. 1B SPES Sxatnacs PrOCessor & feady

isart Gn0sProject | o Adobe Reader ... | B Documentt - M., | B Finsl Queion... | 8 *Outpunt [Docu.. | @ intersctive Gro... || P55 Dara 2- ... @ cu10BMDSAle. . « @ AQE e

= |
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> Place all the variables of interest into the Variable(s) column.
> Click Options and make sure that Mean, Std. Deviation,
Minimum, and Maximum are checked (These should be SPSS
defaults).

> Click Continue to close the Options box.

> Nothing was done with the Bootstrapping tab.

> Click OK to run Descriptives

# SPSS Data 2 - Anabyre this sav [DataSet] - IBM SPSS Statisties Data Editer -E
rﬁ!ummmmmlmm_mm

Er L LR PR

‘st 125 of 139 Variaties

] a1 Az A3 Ad A A AT AB AT AlD Al a1z M3 Al A5 A6 AlT A
1 1
2 2 ™ 65 65 45 s o5 %0 a5 8 0 0 w0 80 %0 k) 60 50
3 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 %0 100 100 %0
4 4 50 L] 50 20 50 o0 o &0 L) L L] L 50
5 5 100 0 a0 100 0 n 40 0 EY ] m a0 a0
a ] 85 [ 85 @ a0 5 ] w0 ™ BS ] an (]
7 7 %0 a @ 70 50 70 50 &9 0 50 50 a0 0
[] 8 0 % %0 0 a0 95 &2 & Detc = 15 a [ 0
L] 9 £ 50 ™ a5 a5 85 50 L £ 50 o
-~ [ —— )
oo v
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Descriptive Statistics

Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
Al. Pawn Stars & Jon and Kate 8 25 100 75.62 25.972
A2. Pawn Stars & A&E 8 40 100 65.00 21.547
Biography
A3. Pawn Stars & Unsolved 8 50 100 75.63 16.570
Mysteries
A4. Pawn Stars & Intervention 8 20 100 68.75 27.354
A5. Pawn Stars & Queer Eye 8 30 100 68.75 24.312
A6. Pawn Stars & Judge Judy 8 60 100 83.75 15.059
A7. Pawn Stars & Celeb Rehab 8 50 100 77.50 18.127
A8. Pawn Stars & Jersey Shore 8 20 100 73.13 28.276
A9. Pawn Stars & Punk'd 8 20 100 71.25 26.826
A10. Pawn Stars & Survivor 8 40 100 71.50 22.444
All. Pawn Stars & American 8 40 100 82.00 19.413
Idol
A12. Jon and Kate & A&E 8 0 100 80.63 33.958
Biography
A13. Jon and Kate & Unsolved 8 50 100 82.13 17.125
Mysteries
Al4. Jon and Kate & 8 15 90 71.13 26.568
Intervention
A15. Jon and Kate & Queer Eye 8 20 100 51.00 26.635
A16. Jon and Kate & Judge 8 40 100 59.38 22.430
Judy
A17. Jon and Kate & Celeb 8 10 90 45.00 24.495
Rehab
A18. Jon and Kate & Jersey 8 0 50 19.88 20.074
Shore
A19. Jon and Kate & Punk'd 8 25 100 61.88 26.851
A20. Jon and Kate & Survivor 8 10 100 57.50 28.661
A21. Jon and Kate & American 8 10 100 71.50 32.985
Idol
A22. A&E Biography & 8 10 75 31.25 26.288
Unsolved Mysteries
A23. A&E Biography & 8 10 95 62.50 29.641
Intervention
A24. A&E Biography & Queer 8 0 100 74.38 32.998

Eye
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A25. A&E Biography & Judge
Judy

A26. A&E Biography & Celeb
Rehab

A27. A&E Biography & Jersey
Shore

A28. A&E Biography & Punk'd
A29. A&E Biography & Survivor
A30. A&E Biography &
American Idol

A31. Unsolved Mysteries &
Intervention

A32. Unsolved Mysteries &
Queer Eye

A33. Unsolved Mysteries &
Judge Judy

A34. Unsolved Mysteries &
Celeb Rehab

A35. Unsolved Mysteries &
Jersey Shore

A36. Unsolved Mysteries &
Punk'd

A37. Unsolved Mysteries &
Survivor

A38. Unsolved Mysteries &
American Idol

A39. Intervention & Queer Eye
A40. Intervention & Judge Judy
A41. Intervention & Celeb
Rehab

A42. Intervention & Jersey
Shore

A43. Intervention & Punk'd
A44. Intervention & Survivor
A45. Intervention & American
Idol

A46. Queer Eye & Judge Judy
A47. Queer Eye & Celeb Rehab
A48. Queer Eye & Jersey Shore
A49. Queer Eye & Punk'd

© © ©Oo o

20

20

80

48

40

30

20

57

15

39

33

49

41

30

10
10

20
48
35

20
10
10
11

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

80

100

100

100

100

100

100

90

90

90

100

100

100

100

100

80
100

64.88

75.63

94.88

87.25

84.13

84.25

68.25

83.89

43.11

74.33

85.89

81.89

78.78

74.44

52.13

54.88

18.63

53.00

63.50

77.75

78.25

7111

49.56

38.78
46.00

30.521

28.620

7.473

21.056

21.490

23.729

31.851

14.819

28.664

17.826

21.642

17.546

18.123

22.837

34.824

33.596

30.486

34.916

31.250

18.164

23.639

27.926

29.207

26.523
29.887
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A50. Queer Eye & Survivor
A51. Queer Eye & American
Idol

A52. Judge Judy & Celeb
Rehab

A53. Judge Judy & Jersey
Shore

A54. Judge Judy & Punk'd
A55. Judge Judy & Survivor
A56. Judge Judy & American
Idol

A57. Celeb Rehab & Jersey
Shore

A58. Celeb Rehab & Punk'd
Ab59. Celeb Rehab & Survivor
AB0. Celeb Rehab & American
Idol

A61. Jersey Shore & Punk'd
A62. Jersey Shore & Survivor
A63. Jersey Shore & American
Idol

A64. Punk'd & Survivor

AB5. Punk'd & American Idol
AB66. Survivor & American Idol

Valid N (listwise)

o © ©O o

15

20

39
40
30

10
20
20

10
15
10

10
10

100
90

90

100

100
100
100

80

100
100
90

100
100
100

100
100
100

62.00
44.11

52.56

66.22

71.00
74.44
71.00

33.89

45.67
56.22
57.11

35.22
58.78
54.11

54.89
54.22
35.89

30.615
27.122

26.740

31.019

22.085
20.983
20.875

29.768

30.012
26.631
26.784

29.184
26.253
27.182

31.664
30.626
34.400
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4.) Create a Means Matrix in a new data set in SPSS.

*NOTE* The numbers from the descriptives’ output show the means which
represent mean distances/differences between the programs. For example, the mean
distance between Pawn Stars and Jon & Kate +8 is 75.62.

> In the Variable View, input your variable names.

fle Eof Vew Dasta Tramtom Anabyte DuectMaretng Graphs USiSes Addoms Window Help

EHe M e Ml B MU MLT 100

Type Widgh | Decimals  Label Vales Mising | Colsmns|  Algn Measate ok b

1 Pawnstmrs  Numeric 8 2 Mong Nore 8 = Right # Scaie  Ingut A
2 Jonkite Humeric & 2 Haone Nene 8 . Rught # Scale  Ieput
3 AEbiD Humeric L] 2 Hane e L] W Right # Scale e Ingut
4 Mystenes  Numeric 8 2 Hone Hone 8 = Right # Scaie S Irgut
5 Intervention  Humeric & 2 Hane Nore L] W Right # Scale v Irgut
a Cueereye  Numeric L] 2 Hone Hone L] m Rught # Scale e Ingut
7 Judgopsdy  Numaric L] 2 Hone Nong ] - Rught # Scale e Ingut
8 Celetrehab  Humeric 8 2 Mone Nona 8 ;| Fught # Sca s Ingut
L] Jerseyshore Numenic L 2 Hone Hone 8 = Right # Scae e Input
10 Punkd Humeric B 2 Nane Hone ] W Rught # Scale N Input
1" Survivar Humeric L] 2 Hane Hore: a = Right # Scale e Ingut
12 Americanidol Humeric 8 2 Mone Mono 8 - Right # Scal  Ingut | |

15

T
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1B PSS Stamstes Processor & ready
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> In the Data View, input the corresponding means.

> The rows do not have show names. However, just
correspond the numbers with the columns. For example, 1 is
Pawn Stars, 2 is Jon & Kate, etc.

*NOTE* You must mirror the mean matrix to create a square symmetrical design
for running data.

W& Mean Matris for MDS.sav [DataSetd] - IBM SPSS Statistics Data Editor

fle Em en Ooa T joahie Oreciianeto G Ues Adtom Viodor pep
SHE M e~ Bl B S8 BaE 09 %

iFmslars Jonkate AEDio .szeﬂes Intervention | Cueereye | Judgedy  Celebrehab Jerseyshore  Punkd Survivor  Amencani

1 o0 The2 &5 00 7503 ars 6875 8375 7% 7313 T 25 % 5200
7 7562 o0 8063 5213 .13 5100 8938 4500 1088 6188 5.5 T8
3 500 8063 00 nH 62 50 1438 64,88 7561 9488 8725 8413 8475
4 7503 8213 na 00 6825 8380 4311 433 85 &9 81.89 8T8 Ta4e
5 X0 T3 6250 6825 00 5213 5480 1663 5300 6350 s 82
[} 8875 51.00 7438 8359 5213 o0 T 4958 3878 46,00 a200 41
7 B175 8938 6488 an 5488 7111 o 52 56 8622 7100 Tadd 100
[] 1750 4500 7563 7433 1883 4550 5256 00 3349 4567 522 S711
9 a1l 19 88 488 BS 8% 5300 ars 0622 e 00 LY - sa7Ta 5411
10 T2 6188 BT 25 8160 6350 46 00 .00 4567 sz o 5489 5422
11 7150 57.50 813 18.78 1715 6200 T4 44 5622 56,78 54 59 o 3569
12 8200 7150 B4 T4 a4 7825 44 71.00 5711 5411 5422 35,69 o
il = I
(oo e

FBM SPSS Stasstes Processor s ready

Bisan] w05 Propect | o Adobe Reader ... | 5] matidimension... | 2] Final Question... | 2] Descriptives fo... | 18 *Outputt [Docu... | @ ineractive Gra...| @ 5PsS 0wt 2- A... [ mean Marrin ... @ cirromDsaie... | o GO QM 2aren
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5.) Run MDS function using either SPSS ALSCAL or Galileo.

SPSS ALSCAL was used for this presentation.

> Go to Analyze = Scale = Multidimensional Scaling
(ALSCAL)

[ Wiew Data Tramtom Anahte DwectMaretng Grape (tehes Addgms Wmdow  Help

=1 1= | Regoms ' B b i | P
SRAEcd = IEEAE e
- Tatses (! Vridtne umzvenm_
Pasnsiars Jmul Compare Means + ntervention  Cueereye | Judgedy  Celabrehab Jerseyshore  Punkd Surviver | Amencan

1 o0 T8  Genensimesrmooss +| 0875 0875 B3 75 75 7313 T2 50 200
2 7562 Ganersagea Linsar Modes + | 13 5100 8938 4500 1088 6188 57 50 T8
E] 500 B e Mool v| 6250 743 64,88 7563 9488 8725 8413 8425
+ 7503 87 Cormae | emzs 8380 an LS 85 69 8189 078 a4t
5 s 71 Begression v 00 5213 5488 16,63 5300 6350 s 8.25
(] BTS 51 Loginear v smm 00 T 49.56 38.78 4500 a2.00 ETRL
7 B75 BE  Theur Networks v|  se8e T 00 52 56 8622 100 T4 44 100
(1 7750 45 Cmsay =]l 1883 455 5256 00 3389 4567 522 s111
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> Move your variables over to the Variables box.

> Click Model.

> Under Level of Measurement click Ratio.

> Under Conditionality click Matrix.

> Under Dimensions enter your Min and Max. (We did 2 min
and 5 max for this presentation.)

> Under Scaling Model click Euclidean Distance.

> Click Continue to close the Model box.

% Mhaan Matrix for MDS.sa [DataSed] - 1BM SPSS Statistics Data Editor —————————;;ﬂg

fe Eom View Data Trambom Anahge Dvectamieteg Grages LSihes ASdoms Window Help

SHE E e~ Bl B S8 Wi o% %

Vridtue of
| Pawnstars Jonkale | AEDID | Mysteries | Interventon| Queereye | Judgedy | Celebrehab Jerseyshore  Punkd | Sundver | Amencani -
0 02 500 7803 815 0875 8375 7% 1313 125 % 5200
2 ™62 00 8063 8213 1 51.00 8938 4500 1088 6188 57 50 T 50
3 00 8063 00 n 62 50 7438 6488 7563 9488 8135 8113 8475
7503 B2 13 nas o 6825 LY 4311 T433 85,80 8189 T8 TaA4
5 68 7% 6250 6825 L 5213 5480 1663 5300 6350 7 7825
[] s 51.00 7438 83.69 5213 o0 nn 058 3878 4500 8200 an
7 87 38 6488 an 5488 711 o0 5256 8622 7100 a4 7100
[ e 4500 7563 T 1863 4558 5256 ® 389 567 @2 5111
] (R E] 1988 o4 88 BS 85 5300 | ¢ ™
10 2% 168 8725 8180 6350 4600
1 7150 5750 B4 13 TaTe s 6200
12 8200 7150 825 7444 7825 awn
ar
|Bota e it i

B SPES Statstes Processor & ready
Bysard In0s Praject | o Adobe Reader ... | 5] Matidimension... | E]Final Questions... | 2] Descriptives fo... | @ hteractive Gen... | @ 5955 Data 2 - 4., || @ sean Matrix 1... @ c51108005ake... | « QL AP r7eu
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> Click Options

> Under Display click Group plots, Individual subject pools,
Data matrix, and Model and options summary.

> Under criteria make sure the S-stress convergence is 0.001,
the Minimum S-stress value is .005, and the maximum iterations
is 30. (All of these should be SPSS default)

> We left the default of O for Treating distances less than 0
missing.

> Click Continue to close the Options box.

> Under Distances make sure Data are distances is clicked and
that the Shape is Square Symmetric

> Click OK to run MDS ALSCAL

Data view  Variatie View

Bl 5P S .
Y Start () M5 Project i Adcbe Reader ] Mtidimension. .. | B Final Qoestion.... | E] Descriptives fo... | #8 "Output! [Docw... | i@ ntersctive Gra... | @ 5PSS Dwta 2 - A... || & mean Matrix f... @ csai0avsaise... | o G @™ 102pm
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ALSCAL

VARIABLES=Pawnstars Jonkate AEbio Mysteries Intervention Queereye Judgejudy Celebrehab
Jerseyshore Punkd Survivor Americanidol

/SHAPE=SYMMETRIC

/LEVEL=RATIO

/CONDITION=MATRIX

/MODEL=EUCLID

/CRITERIA=CONVERGE(0.001) STRESSMIN(0.005) ITER(30) CUTOFF(0) DIMENS(2,5)

/PLOT=DEFAULT ALL

/PRINT=DATA HEADER.

Alscal

[DataSet3] C:\Documents and Settings\Mike Kurtz\Desktop\Homework\Cleveland State\Com

631\MDS Project\Mean Matrix for MDS.sav

Alscal Procedure Options

Data Options-

Number of Rows (Observations/Matrix). 12

Number of Columns (Variables) . . . 12

Number of Matrices .- - ... 1

Measurement Level . . . . . . . Ratio

Data Matrix Shape . . . . . . . Symmetric
Type . . . - - - - . . . . Dissimilarity
Approach to Ties . . . . . . . Leave Tied
Conditionality . . . . . . . . Matrix

Data Cutoff at . . . . . . . . .000000

Model Options-

Model . . . . . . . . . . . Euclid
Maximum Dimensionality . . . . . 5

Minimum Dimensionality . . . . . 2

Negative Weights . . . . . . . Not Permitted

Output Options-

Job Option Header . . . . . . . Printed
Data Matrices . . . . . . . . Printed
Configurations and Transformations . Plotted
Output Dataset . . . .. Not Created

Initial Stimulus Coordinates . . . Computed

Algorithmic Options-

Maximum Iterations .. . ... 30
Convergence Criterion . .00100
Minimum S-stress . . .. .. .00500

Missing Data Estimated by . . . . Ulbounds



8 9 10

1 .000

2 75.620

3 65.000

4 75.630

5 68.750

6 68.750

7 83.750
.000

8 77.500
52.560 .000

9 73.130
66.220 33.890 .000

10 71.250
71.000 45.670 35.220

11 71.500
74.440 56.220 58.780

12 82.000
71.000 57.110 54.110

11
11 000
12 35.890

19.

61.

57

71

1

.000
.630
.130
.130
.000
.380

.000
880
880
.000
.500
54.890
.500
54.220

2

.000

.000
31.250
62.500
74.380
64.880
75.630
94.880
87.250
84.130

84.250

Raw (unscaled) Data for Subject 1

4 5 6
.000
68.250 .000
83.890 52.130 .000
43.110 54.880 71.110
74.330 18.630 49.560
85.890 53.000 38.780
81.890 63.500 46.000
78.780 77.750 62.000
74.440 78.250 44.110

Iteration history for the 5 dimensional solution (in squared distances)

distances

(disparities)
which

distances.

Stress =

Young®"s S-stress formula 1 is used.

Iteration

A WN P

S-s

tress

.10986
.08802
.08569
.08562

Improvement

.02184
.00232
.00008

Iterations stopped because
S-stress improvement is less than .001000

For matrix

.06264

Stress and squared correlation (RSQ) in

20

RSQ values are the proportion of variance of the scaled data

RSQ =

in the partition (row, matrix, or entire data)

.94034

is acco

unted for by their corresponding

Stress values are Kruskal®™s stress formula 1.

Configuration derived in 5 dimensions



Stimulus
Number

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

.000

2.619

3.300

3.538

3.710

3.538

Iteration history for the 4 dimensional solution (in squared distances)

Stimulus
Name

Pawnstar
Jonkate
AEbio
Mysterie
Interven
Queereye
Judgejud
Celebreh
Jerseysh
Punkd
Survivor
American

1
10
1 .000
2 3.768
3 3.239
4 3.769
5 3.426
6 3.426
7 4.174
8 3.862
.000
9 3.644
.689 .000
10 3.551
.276 1.755
11 3.563
.802 2.929
12 4.086
.846 2.697
11
11 .000
12 1.789

Stimulus Coordinates

1.8192
-3876
-6550
-1047
-1.4478

-0646
-1.4622
-1.2584

-.5997

-.1289

1.2414
.6245

Optimally scaled data (disparities) for subject

Dimension

3

-1.5288
-.9153
-.4099

.7353

-1.1609
-.2782
1.0350
-.2565
-.4094

-1287
1.2802
1.7798

2 3 4
.000
4.018 .000
4.093 1.557 .000
3.545 3.115 3.401
2.542 3.707 4.181
4.454 3.233 2.148
2.243 3.769 3.704
.991 4.728 4.280
3.084 4.348 4.081
.000
2.865 4.193 3.926
2.735
3.563 4.199 3.710
2.702
12
.000

Young®s S-stress formula 1 is used.

Iteration

A WNPE

S-stress Improvement
.15458
.12840 .02617
.12488 .00352
.12443 .00044

Iterations stopped because

S-stress improvement is less than

.001000

1.0243
-1.6305
-.5250
-.6559
.3224
-4047
-4049
-.3519
-.1873
1.2899
-.3545
-2590

.000

.928
2.641
3.164
3.875

3.900

.000
.544

.470

.933

.292

.090

.198



Stress and squared correlation (RSQ) in

22

RSQ values are the proportion of variance of the scaled data

in the partition (row, matrix, or entire data)

is accounted for by their corresponding

Stress values are Kruskal®s stress formula 1.

scaled data (disparities) for subject

distances
(disparities)
which
distances.
For matrix
Stress = .09475 RSQ = .88487
Configuration derived in 4 dimensions
Stimulus Coordinates
Dimension
Stimulus Stimulus 1 2 3 4
Number Name
1 Pawnstar .7271 1.7472 -1.3844 . 7537
2 Jonkate -1.2031 .3203 -.7722 -1.5201
3 AEbio 2.3699 .5732 -.3981 -.4876
4 Mysterie 2.2128 .0734 . 7557 -.5809
5 Interven 5132 -1.3428 -1.0593 .1503
6 Queereye -.9839 .0307 -.6193 .8658
7 Judgejud 1.3307 -1.3426 .9866 .3661
8 Celebreh -.5598 -1.1301 -.1885 -.4382
9 Jerseysh -1.4988 -.5547 -.3540 -.2498
10 Punkd -1.1674 -.1346 .1467 1.2371
11 Survivor -.9096 1.1631 1.2281 -.4648
12 American -.8310 .5969 1.6587 .3686
Optimally
1
1 2 3
8 9 10
1 .000
2 3.389 .000
3 2.913 3.614 .000
4 3.390 3.681 1.401
5 3.081 3.188 2.801 3
6 3.081 2.286 3.334 3
7 3.754 4.006 2.908 1
.000
8 3.474 2.017 3.390 3
2.356 .000
9 3.278 .891 4.253 3
2.968 1.519 .000
10 3.194 2.774 3.911 3
3.182 2.047 1.579 .000
11 3.205 2.577 3.771 3
3.336 2.520 2.635 2.460
12 3.675 3.205 3.776 3
3.182 2.560 2.425 2.430
11 12
11 .000
12 1.609 .000

Iteration history for the 3 dimensional solution (in squared distances)

.000
.059
.760
.932
.332
.850
.670
.531

.336

.000
.337
.460
.835
.376
.846
.485

.507

.000
.187

.221

.738

.062

779

977
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Young®s S-stress formula 1 is used.

Iteration

1
2
3

S-stress Improvement
.21768
.18848 .02920
.18791 .00056

Iterations stopped because
S-stress improvement is less than .001000

Stress and squared correlation (RSQ) in

distances
RSQ values are the proportion of variance of the scaled data

(disparities)

in the partition (row, matrix, or entire data)
which

is accounted for by their corresponding
distances.

Stress values are Kruskal®s stress formula 1.
For matrix
Stress = .14234 RSQ = .82661

Configuration derived in 3 dimensions

Stimulus Coordinates

Dimension
Stimulus Stimulus 1 2 3
Number Name
1 Pawnstar .7185 1.2076 1.6091
2 Jonkate -1.1322 1.2217 .4634
3 AEbio 2.1553 .3679 .4099
4 Mysterie 2.0349 -.6225 .0853
5 Interven .4838 .7998 -1.2867
6 Queereye -.9823 .6233 -.1158
7 Judgejud 1.1653 -.9309 -1.1929
8 Celebreh -.4498 .1393 -1.0625
9 Jerseysh -1.3094 .3265 -.4914
10 Punkd -1.2548 -.5638 -.1665
11 Survivor -.7189 -1.0843 1.1537
12 American -.7103 -1.4846 .5944
Optimally scaled data (disparities) for subject
1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10
1 .000
2 2.962 .000
3 2.546 3.159 .000
4 2.963 3.217 1.224 .000
5 2.693 2.786 2.448 2.674 .000
6 2.693 1.998 2.914 3.286 2.042 .000
7 3.281 3.501 2.542 1.689 2.150 2.786
.000
8 3.036 1.763 2.963 2.912 .730 1.941

2.059 -000
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9 2.865 .779 3.717 3.365 2.076 1.519
2.594 1.328 .000

10 2.791 2.424 3.418 3.208 2.488 1.802
2.781 1.789 1.380 .000

11 2.801 2.253 3.296 3.086 3.046 2.429
2.916 2.202 2.303 2.150

12 3.212 2.801 3.300 2.916 3.065 1.728
2.781 2.237 2.120 2.124

11 12
11 .000
12 1.406 .000

Iteration history for the 2 dimensional solution (in squared distances)

Young®"s S-stress formula 1 is used.

Iteration S-stress Improvement
1 .36604
2 .32364 .04240
3 .32052 .00312
4 -31969 .00084

Iterations stopped because
S-stress improvement is less than .001000

Stress and squared correlation (RSQ) in

distances
RSQ values are the proportion of variance of the scaled data
(disparities)
in the partition (row, matrix, or entire data)
which
is accounted for by their corresponding
distances.
Stress values are Kruskal®™s stress formula 1.
For matrix
Stress = .25006 RSQ = .68587
Configuration derived in 2 dimensions
Stimulus Coordinates
Dimension
Stimulus Stimulus 1 2
Number Name

1 Pawnstar .8260 1.5807

2 Jonkate -1.3325 .5341

3 AEbio 1.8472 .3580

4 Mysterie 1.7788 .0565

5 Interven 5317 -1.2013

6 Queereye -.8762 -.2685

7 Judgejud 1.1168 -1.1284

8 Celebreh -.3369 -.9277

9 Jerseysh -1.0845 -.5191

10 Punkd -.9909 -.5454

11 Survivor -.6650 1.1630

12 American -.8146 .8980



.000

1.698
2.140
2.294
2.405

2.294

Abbreviated
Name

American
Celebreh
Interven
Jerseysh
Judgejud
Mysterie

Optimally scaled data (disparities) for subject
1 2 3
10
1 .000
2 2.443 .000
3 2.100 2.605 .000
4 2.444 2.654 1.010
5 2.221 2.298 2.019
6 2.221 1.648 2.403
7 2.706 2.888 2.096
8 2.504 1.454 2.444
.000
9 2.363 .642 3.066
.095 .000
10 2.302 1.999 2.819
_476 1.138 .000
11 2.310 1.858 2.718
.817 1.899 1.774
12 2.650 2.310 2.722
.845 1.748 1.752
11 12
11 .000
12 1.160 .000
Extended
Name
Americanidol
Celebrehab
Intervention
Jerseyshore
Judgejudy
Mysteries
Pawnstars

Pawnstar

1

P DNN

.000
.205
.711
.393
.402
.775
.646
.546

.405

.000
.684
.773
.602
.713
.052
.512

.528

.000
.298

.601

.253

.486

.003

.425

25



Derived Stimulus Configuration

Euclidean distance model

26

Dimension 2




Distances

Scatterplot of Linear Fit

Euclidean distance model
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Derived Stimulus Configuration

Euclidean distance model

28

Dimension 2




Distances

Scatterplot of Linear Fit

Euclidean distance model
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Derived Stimulus Configuration

Euclidean distance model
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Dimension 2




Scatterplot of Linear Fit

Euclidean distance model

Distances
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Dimension 2
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Derived Stimulus Configuration

Euclidean distance model

2—
Pawnstars
o
Survivar
O
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Dimension 1




Distances

Scatterplot of Linear Fit

Euclidean distance model
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Interactive Graph

*WARNING* The following steps needed to be done in a version of SPSS lower
than 18. An Interactive Graph component could not be found in SPSS 19 by either
myself or Dr. Neuendorf and it was not on the PASW 18 in a GA office. If you are
using SPSS 18 or 19, you may need a lower version to complete this part of the
presentation. It is possible it exists, it could just not be found. SPSS 12 was used to
create the interactive graph.

1.) Create another new data set in SPSS.

> Under Name in Variable View do some organization. Put the
name of your variable group on the first line (it was “Shows”
for this project).

> Click on Type and click “...” to open the Variable Type box.
Change the type to String. This will allow you to input text.
Click OK to exit the Variable Type box.

> Under the cells below your variable group under Name type
names for your dimensions (Dim1, Dim2, Dim3, Dim4, and
Dim5 was used here). You will only need Dim1, Dim2 and
Dim3.

& “iteractive Graph Data sav [DataSet1] - BB SPSS Statistics Duta Editor — =il B |

Fie Bl Vew Daota Tramiom Anshie DuectMaketng Gragen LGibes Addom Window Help

Bl SPSS Gtasstes Processor s ready

St () NDS Project i Adcbe Reader ] Mudtidimension. .. | 5] Final Quetion... | B]Descriptives fo,.. | 5] ssesl For Pres B Documeral - ... | 23 4 s 5Pss se_.» @ c511MDEAle « o @™ zopm
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2.) Input your dimensional data.

> Under Data View enter your variable group names and their
dimensional coordinates found in the ALSCAL output. (For
your convenience, the dimensional output needed in ALSCAL
to create this table was placed in a black-bordered box in the

ALSCAL output above.)

W& “Interactive Graph Data sav [DataSet1] - M SPSS Stattsties Data Editor
Vew Dsia Tramtom Anabde OuectMaretng Grpe LSes Addom  Window Help

SMe~Bhdllt 8 MaE 0% %

Vatie & Lt
amt amz @m3 s
T34 18192 5288 5300
2 e 3158 3076 9153 170
E 5452 8550 4095 - 1283
24519 1047 7353 e
5335 14478 11606 22 3499
ars0 o340 2782 1 4300
1 458 14822 10950 0 4808
a8 12584 2905 w0
1 65 soaT 4094 a8 308
12860 1269 1287 1.2609 3
ate 12414 12002 54 305
8928 6245 798 2500 757
i 18]
Data View  Vilfiatie View
...... i Bl SPSS Stanstes Processor s ready
= @ esniomosase... | « BB 2eru

st L MOS Project ol Adobe Reader .. | 5] Mtidimersion.. | 2] Final Questionn... | B]Deseriptives fo... | ) ahenl For Pres.... | B)Docomera - M. (i34 184 5ps5 5



3.) Graph your dimensions

> Go to Graph = Interactive = Scatterplot.
> Click on the box that shows 2-D Coordinate and change it to

3-D Coordinate.

36

Interactive_Graph_Data[1] - SPSS Data Editor = =R
File Edit View Data Transform Analyze | Graphs | Utilities Add-ons Window Help
&S| B 0| || s | S
Interactive 3 Bar...
|'| : Shaws |F‘awnstar
Dot...
Shows dim1 dim2 Bar.., ° Reality Stupid | Uninformati| Watched i . -
Line Line... o var var
1 | Pawnstar 7343 1.8192 Area Ribbon... 6.25 4.75 3.50 7.75
2| Jonkate 13158 3876 e Drop-Line. 338 763 825 163
3| AEbio 25462 6550 e 8.13 1.38 250 450
4| Mysterie 24579 1047/ IO RS pie . 533 478 500 13650
5 | Interven 5335 14478 poeo. 538 6.00 575 75
6 | Queereye -.9750 0646 Control Boxplot... 4.78 4.44 4.56 2.38
7 | Judgejud 14589 -1.4622 Error Bar... 289 544 6.78 712
§ | Celebreh -.6289 -1.2584] Boxplot... _ 267 6.78 6.44 1.63
9| Jerseysh 16528 5997 Error Bar... Histogram... 1.00 7.78 711 138
10 | Punkd -1.2860 -.1289 Scatterplot... 4.44 6.63 6.22 4.62
11 | Survivar -.9786 1.2414] Scatter.. - . 3.56 544 6.44 513
12 | American -.5926 6245 Histogram... - 7572 4.67 5.44 6.44 6.22 26.37
13 P-P...
£ Q-Q..
e Sequence...
16
7 ROC Curve...
18 Time Series 3
19
20
21 -
<[]\ Data View £ Variable View / K0 D
Interactive Scatterplot ‘SPSS Processor is ready
e | 5 [0 ] 1) 551PM
Interactive_Graph_Data[1] - SPS5 Data Editor =RN= 2
File Edit View Data Transform Analyze Graphs Utilities Add-ons Window Help
S| |8| B o] k| ) el elnleE wlol
|B: Gz |U.UB4B Create Scatterplot @ —
Shows dimA gy Assign Variables | Fit | Spikes | Tites | Options | rmati] Watched var o -
le v v
7| Pawnstar 733 18192 ¥ oo fcase] L 2vEmswne 3.50 775
2| Jonkate 3158 3876 g e 1 20 Coordnate 825 163
3| AEbio 25452 6550 @ @mn 250 450
4| Mysterie 24579 1047 & [Hm2) g GHETLER 500 13650
5| Interven 5335 & [dim3) \_|7_’ 5.75 75
6 | Queereye -9750 0646 & dimd] 456 233
7| Judgejud 14589 | 14622 g {‘E:::]] Legend Variables 578 712
§ | Celebreh -.6289 -1.2584 & [Realty] Colar: 6.44 1.63
9| Jerseysh -1.6528 -.5997 o AL 1.38
10 | Punkd -1.2860 -1289 [Stupid] ve 622 4.62
11 | Surviver -.9786 1.2414 & [Uninformative] . 6.44 513
f [Watched] Size:
12| American -.8926 6245 6.22 26.37
13 Panel Variables ————————
14
15
16
17
18 Label Cases By: l—
19
20
21 oK | Paste | Reset | Cancel | Help | -
|4 [+ |\, Data view £ Variable View [ 1 ] |
|SPSS Processer is ready [

K] - o ozl

L hl

5:53 PM
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> Drag Dim1 to the third box (X-axis)

> Drag Dim 2 to the first box (Y-axis)

> Drag Dim 3 to the second box (Z-axis)

> Drag the labeling variable (Shows in this presentation) into
the Label Cases By box at the bottom.

Interactive_Graph_Data[1] - SPS5 Data Editor o || & £3
File Edit View Data Transform Analyze Graphs Utilities Add-ons Window Help

|l 8] B o] = aa| ez SlhlET] Galeal
|'| : Shows |F‘awnstar oo 5 g @
Shows dim1 dim2 Assign Variables IF“ | Spikes | Ties | Options | rmati| Watched ar v o
o v v
1 [Pawnstar 7343 18192 ¥ :5; IS:SEIM M 3.50 775
2| Jonkate 13158 3376 % Count [scourt] 825 163
= % Percent [Spct] & —

3| AEbio 25452 6550 & ©ma [dim2] 250 450

4| Mysterie 24579 1047 & [dms) & [dm3] 500 13650

5 | Interven 5335| 14478 & ILke] 7= ., 575 75

" im

6 | Queereye 9750 0646 & [Reay] 456 238

7| Judgejud 14589 1.4622 g E‘:f';‘i]m el Legend Variables 6.78 7.12

3| Celebreh -6289| -1.2584 & Mistched] Color: 6.44 163

9| Jerseysh 16528 5997 e 711 138

10| Punkd -1.2860 - 1289 e 6.22 462

11| Survivor ~9786| 12414 T li 6.44 513

12| American -8926 6245 6.22 26.37

13 Panel Variableg —— — — ——

14

15

16

17

13 Label Cases By: [Shows]

20

21 OK I Paste | Reset | Cancel | Help | -
ZIII\Data \."\ew,( Variable View } T T bI

‘SPSS Processor is ready | | ‘

€ | = d i = Gl ss2em |




> Click on the Spikes tab.
> Check Floor.
> Click OK
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Interactive_Graph_Data[1] - SPSS Data Editor \i‘\i‘\&l
File Edit View Data Transform Analyze Graphs Utilities Add-ons Window Help
&3] @ ©|c| =|E| | e el el
B dm2 fiosds Create Sc —
Shows dim1 dim2 Assign Variables | Fit ez ITrtIes | options | rmati]| Watched ar ar o
Spike to 2
1| Pawnstar 7343 1.8192 — Oniain 3.50 7.75
2 | Jonkate -1.3158 3876 —Comer 8.25 1.63
3 | AEbio 25452 _6550 [ Total Centroid 250 4.50
4 | Mysterie 24579 1047 [1Subgroup Centroid 5.00 136.50
5] Interven 5335 [C1X1 s 575 75
6| Queereye ~9750 0646 gﬁ::s 156 23
7 | Judgejud 1.4589 -1.4622 6.78 712
8 | Celebreh - 6289 -1.2584 6.44 1.63
9| Jerseysh -1.6528 -.5997 7.1 1.38
10 | Punkd -1.2860 -1289 6.22 4.62
11 | Survivor -.9786 1.2414 6.44 513
12 | American -.8926 6245 6.22 26.37
E I Calor spikes by color legend
15 I Style spikes by style legend
16
17
18
19
20
21 oK I Paste | Resst Cancel | Help -
[« [+ ]\ Data View £ Variable View / i T _»|_I
|SPSS Processor is ready [
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Examine correlations between dimensions and attribute data.

1.) Run descriptives for attribute data to get means.

In the first SPSS data set used in this presentation, some attribute data were
collected (dislike/like, fiction/reality, intelligent/stupid, informative/uninformative,
and how many times a program has been watched). Using the means from these
data, correlations will be looked at between the dimensions and the means of the
attribute data.

> Back in our first SPSS data set - go to Analyze = Descriptive
Statistics = Descriptives

Cata View Virabie View
Descnpives. 1BM SPSS Staindcs Processor i ready
B st (5 MDS Praject il Adobe Reader ... | B Mtidimension... | B Final Question.... | 8] Descriptives fo... | 8] abical For Pres... | B] Docurert? - ... |34 80 5p55 5.~ @ c5110awD5ahe... | @ Help - B 5Pss.. o« G 2ape
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> Remove the similarity data previously run from the
Variable(s) box.

> Place all the new attribute variables of interest in the
Variable(s) box.

> Click Options and make sure that Mean, Std. Deviation,
Minimum, and Maximum are checked (These should be SPSS
defaults).

> Click Continue to close the Options box.

> Nothing was done with the Bootstrapping tab.

> Click OK to run Descriptives.

= x|
arace
o L A2 Al A AB 0 AlY A2 A3 A Al
1
Z as o w0 [
3 106 100 100 100 [
4 20 50 80 100 5
5 0 30 a0 o 5
a8 B 0 60 80 L %0 @5 7 B
7 70 50 50 L) @5 7
L] 0 80 2 v [r—
s u & Drscrpeves: Cptiant Sk
¥ Mean Sum
W 53 geviation ¥ M
[

Data View  Variatie \View
FBL SPSS SiaNshes PIocessor s ready

& st (5 MDS Project il Adobe Reader ... | B Mutidimension. .. | B Final Question... | B] Descriptives fo... | 8] abical For Pres... | 8] Docorert? - M... |34 80 5p5s s~ @ cStioannsaiie... | @ Hetp - Busess..| o« G g GM 2:50pu
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Descriptive Statistics

Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
Bla. Pawn Stars dislike/like 8 2 10 7.63 2.973
B1b. Pawn Stars fiction/reality 8 1 9 6.25 2.915
Blc. Pawn Stars intelligent/stupid 8 0 8 4.75 2.765
Bld.Pawn Stars 8 0 9 3.50 3.251
informative/uninformative
Ble. How many times Pawn Stars 8 0 20 7.75 8.972
watched
B2a. Jon & Kate dislike/like 8 0 6 1.25 2.375
B2b. Jon & Kate fiction/reality 8 1 9 3.38 3.021
B2c. Jon & Kate intelligent/stupid 8 0 10 7.63 3.583
B2d. Jon & Kate 8 1 10 8.25 3.240
informative/uninformative
B2e. How many times Jon & Kate 8 0 11 1.63 3.815
watched
B3a. A&E Biography dislike/like 8 1 10 7.13 3.091
B3b. A&E Biography fiction/reality 8 2 10 8.13 2.642
B3c. A&E Biography 8 0 8 1.38 2.722
intelligent/stupid
B3d. A&E Biography 8 0 10 2.50 4.342
informative/uninformative
B3e. How many times A&E 8 0 15 4.50 5.657
Biography watched
B4a. Unsolved Mysteries dislike/like 9 2 10 6.22 2.386
B4b. Unsolved Mysteries 9 1 8 5.33 2.179
fiction/reality
B4c. Unsolved Mysteries 9 2 7 4.78 1.563
intelligent/stupid
B4d. Unsolved Mysteries 9 2 7 5.00 1.500
informative/uninformative
B4e. How many times Unsolved 8 0 947 136.50 329.139
Mysteries watched
B5a. Intervention dislike/like 8 0 5 3.25 1.982
B5b. Intervention fiction/reality 8 1 9 5.88 2.949
B5c. Intervention intelligent/stupid 8 4 9 6.00 1.773
B5d. Intervention 8 3 10 5.75 2.188
informative/uninformative
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B5e. How many times Intervention
watched

B6a. Queer Eye dislike/like

B6b. Queer Eye fiction/reality

B6c. Queer Eye intelligent/stupid
B6d. Queer Eye
informative/uninformative

B6e. How many times Queer Eye
watched

B7a. Judge Judy dislike/like

B7b. Judge Judy fiction/reality

B7c. Judge Judy intelligent/stupid
B7d. Judge Judy
informative/uninformative

B7e. How many times Judge Judy
watched

B8a. Celeb Rehab dislike/like

B8b. Celeb Rehab fiction/reality
B8c. Celeb Rehab intelligent/stupid
B8d. Celeb Rehab
informative/uninformative

B8e. How many times Celeb Rehab
watched

B9a. Jersey Shore dislike/like

B9b. Jersey Shore fiction/reality
B9c. Jersey Shore intelligent/stupid
B9d. Jersey Shore
informative/uninformative

B9e. How many times Jersey Shore
watched

B10a. Punk'd dislike/like

B10b. Punk'd fiction/reality

B10c. Punk'd intelligent/stupid
B10d. Punk'd
informative/uninformative

B10e. How many times Punk'd
watched

Bl1la. Survivor dislike/like

B11b. Survivor fiction/reality

B1lc. Survivor intelligent/stupid

10

10

10

10

10

20

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

.75

4.89

4.78

4.44

4.56

2.38

211

2.89

5.44

6.78

7.12

1.22

2.67

6.78

6.44

1.63

.56

1.00

7.78

7.11

1.38

4.67

4.44

6.63

6.22

4.62

3.44

3.56

5.44

.886

3.586

2.489

3.005

3.283

3.378

3.756

2.315

4.157

3.833

8.254

1.394

3.122

4.147

4.126

3.420

1.130

1.323

4.410

4.343

1.685

2.784

2.789

3.623

4.604

3.852

3.087

1.944

2.920
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B11d. Survivor
informative/uninformative

Blle. How many times Survivor
watched

B12a. American Idol dislike/like
B12b. American Idol fiction/reality
B12c. American Idol
intelligent/stupid

B12d. American Idol
informative/uninformative
B12e.How many times American
Idol watched

Valid N (listwise)

10

32

10

10

10

100

6.44

5.13

4.67

5.44

6.44

6.22

26.37

2.877

10.921

3.808

2.698

2.297

2.819

34.442
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2.) In the SPSS data used for the Interactive Graph enter the
attribute data means.

> In Variable View under Name and your previous data, type in
the names of your attributes.

: SA 5wl
i W M
1 Shows. Snng 0 None None 8 ELeft o Nommin * Input
2 amt Hurmeri L] Haone Nene 8 . Rught # Scale  Irput
3 am2 Humeri L] Kone None 8 | Right # Scale e Ingut
4 &imd Humerii 8 Naone Hone 8 = Right # Scaie o Ingut
5 dimd Humeri L] None None: ] W Right Unknown  Ingut
a ams Humeric L] Hone: Moo 8 m Right Unknown e Ingut
7 D rumenc 8 2 Hane [ (] @ fught Unkncsn  Ingu
8 ey Mumeric & 2 Hone Heone | Rght Unknown  Ingut
L] Stupid Humesic L 2 Hone Hone 8 = Right Uinknown e Input
10 Uninformmatree Numeric L] 2 Nane Hone ] W Rught Unknown > Ingut
1" Waiched HNumeric (] 2 Hane Nore (] = Right Unknown  Ingut
i
|Dataview Varubie Vew

B SPES Statstes Processor & ready
Wysart) Gu0s Project | o Adobe Reade. .| B Maridimens!... | 8] Final Guestio... | B Descriptives ... | B alical For Pr.... | B Document? - ...| B Descriptives ... || 4 18m sess .~ @ esnnomosas. .| @heo - use. | o Qe QR 1osem
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> In Data View enter the corresponding means.

| | | .

343 18102 15268 10243 5300 763 625 a7 Er] 175
13158 xre - 9153 -1.8305 nro 125 ER 783 825 163
25452 6550 - 4000 - 5250 - T8 T3 B13 138 2% 45
24578 1047 7353 - B55G 3181 622 533 478 500 136.50
5335 14478 11800 224 3400 325 588 .00 575 75

- 750 0546 - 2mh2 44T 1438 480 470 444 458 23
1.4589 -1.4822 1.0350 4049 4598 211 289 544 am T2
- 6209 -12584 - 2505 - 3519 13 122 267 Ly L) 163
-1 6528 - 5007 - 4004 - 1873 3086 0 100 178 ™ 13
-1.2860 - 1269 1267 1.2600 6339 467 444 663 6.2 462
- 9786 12414 12802 - 3545 7369 344 356 544 B4 513
- 8026 245 17798 2590 - 7572 467 544 sa [F-] 2037

]

ystart] 3005 Project | ol Adobe Reade...| B ultidimerst... | 8] il Guestio... | B Deseriptives .| B alscel For pr.... | B Document? - ...| B Descriptives .. [ 4 i sess -

1B SPE3 Stamstes Processor s ready |

W osnomosas...| @rele - B, |« G0 JOH 1opu




> Go to Analyze - Correlate = Bivariate
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f
'
f
Genersl Linear Model ¢ ! 2| 2
71 Ganeraaged Linsar Modes * 10243 5300 763 625 a7 35 7.7
T3] e odels v 18308 170 125 EET] 783 825 163
25 Commuin * | 0 peemate Ta83 713 813 138 25 450
24! megresson * | B 3181 622 533 478 500 136.50
5] Loganear 0 400 325 588 8.00 575 75
-9 _‘ S Bl ety 480 470 444 45 2m
14]  Cunaty ' 4045 4808 21 280 544 Ly 112
.6  Dwmenson Reducton v - 3519 1303 122 267 L) has 163
167 Scae i - 1873 3085 0 100 178 LAl 138
420 Monoaamenc Tews ¢ 1.2809 6339 467 444 663 622 462
-g]  Forcming ¥ - 3545 7369 34 356 544 B4 513
g Buneal : 2590 - 7572 467 544 a4 [E] 2037
(5] e Resporme v
1 Bl wmsrig Vae Ansip
T Mutipie Imputation .
-~ Canmples Sarpies '
3 i Roc curve

;;é 305 Project | ol Adobe Reade...| B Multidimerst... | 8] Final Guetio... | B Deseriptives .| B alscel For Pr.... | B Document? - ...| B Descriptives . [ 4 i sess -

Bl 5PSS Stavsics Processor s ready.

W osnomosas...| @rele - wuse. |« G JOH 114
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> Move over your variables of interested into the Variables
box.
> Click OK to run the Bivariate Correlation

" Interactive Graph Data sav [DataSett] - IBM SPS5 Seatistics Data Edttor - l=lx]
fe Eot View Dasta Trambom Anshae Dect

(SR8 W e = Bl 8 S |

‘vistme 11 01 11 Varadies

Shows. ami am2 m3 dmd ms Lk Reaity Supld | Uranformaty. Walched

| Pawnstar 7343 18192 -1 5288 1.0243 5306 7683 625 475 e 175

=

2 Jonkate 13158 £ T S O 1 125 EE] 163 825 163

3 |aEba 25452 6550 - 4000 - 5250 - T283 T3 B13 138 2% 45

4 Mystenes 24579 1047 L 81 622 53 a7 500 13680
5 Intervention 5335 14478 11809 e - 34w
B OCueereve - 8750 0346 272 4047 14358
7 Judigojsdy 1.4589 -1.4822 10350 4049 48098
8 Celateehab -E206 12584 - 2505 - 3519 1303
9 Jeseyshore 10628 5007 - 40M - 1873 080
10 |Punkd -1.2860 - 1269 1267 1.2809 6339
1 Suniver LGTEE 1244 12802 - 3545 7368
12 Americant - B2 T 0 -T2

]

Bl SPSS Stanstes Processor s ready

ystart] 3u05 Project | ol Adobe Reade...| ] ultidimersi... | 8] il Guestio... | B Deseriptives ... | B alscel For pr.... | B Document? - ...| B vescriptives .. [ 4 s sess - @ csniomosas...| @rele - mu e, | « G0 4O 1ipu i
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Correlations
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diml dim2 dim3 Like Reality
diml Pearson Correlation 1 -.002 -.010 572 611
Sig. (2-tailed) 994 976 052 035
N 12 12 12 12 12
dim2 Pearson Correlation -.002 1 .006 624" 429
Sig. (2-tailed) .994 984 .030 164
N 12 12 12 12 12
dim3 Pearson Correlation -.010 .006 1 -.050 -.164
Sig. (2-tailed) 976 984 876 611
N 12 12 12 12 12
Like Pearson Correlation 572 624" -.050 1 871"
Sig. (2-tailed) .052 .030 876 .000
N 12 12 12 12 12
Reality Pearson Correlation 611 429 -.164 871" 1
Sig. (2-tailed) 035 164 611 .000
N 12 12 12 12 12
Stupid Pearson Correlation 745" -.334 .025 763" 7777
Sig. (2-tailed) .005 289 938 .004 .003
N 12 12 12 12 12
Uninformative Pearson Correlation -.636" -.408 244 874" -816"
Sig. (2-tailed) 026 188 445 .000 .001
N 12 12 12 12 12
Watched Pearson Correlation .508 .091 .335 .355 .183
Sig. (2-tailed) .092 779 287 257 569
N 12 12 12 12 12




Correlations

Stupid Uninformative Watched
dim1 Pearson Correlation 745" -.636° 508
Sig. (2-tailed) .005 .026 .092
N 12 12 12
dim2 Pearson Correlation -.334 -.408 .091
Sig. (2-tailed) .289 .188 779
N 12 12 12
dim3 Pearson Correlation .025 .244 .335
Sig. (2-tailed) 938 445 287
N 12 12 12
Like Pearson Correlation 763" -874" .355
Sig. (2-tailed) .004 .000 257
N 12 12 12
Reality Pearson Correlation -7 -816" .183
Sig. (2-tailed) .003 .001 569
N 12 12 12
Stupid Pearson Correlation 1 892" -.153
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 635
N 12 12 12
Uninformative Pearson Correlation 892" 1 -.149
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 643
N 12 12 12
Watched Pearson Correlation -.153 -.149 1
Sig. (2-tailed) 635 643
N 12 12 12
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So, what can we conclude about the meaning of Dimensions 1,

2, and 3? Do they reflect any of the attributes we measured?



